

MILITARY FORCES.

AUSTRALIAN	IMPERIAL	FORCE.
------------	----------	--------

11 hd One	ENLISTED FOR SERVICE ABROAD V Walter Starrison Both 19th 19th
Questions to be put to the Per	son Enlisting before Attestation.
1. What is your Name?	1. Walter Harrison Chafinan
1	2. In the Parish of in or
2. In or near what Parish or Town were you born?	near the Town of Adelaide in the County of 18th Aust
3. Are you a natural born British Subject or a Naturalized British Subject? (N.B.—If the latter, propers to be shown.)	3. N.B
4. What is your age?	4. 1874
5. What is your trade or calling?	5. Jarmer
6. Are you, or have you been, an Apprentice? If so, where, to whom, and for what period?	6. No
7. Are you married?	7. 1 & HO PR
8. Who is your next of kin? (Address to be stated)	Stigh St Burnside
9. Have you ever been convicted by the Civil Power?	9.
10. Have you ever been discharged from any part of His Majesty's Forces, with Ignominy, or as Incorrigible and Worthless, or on account of Conviction of Felony, or of a Sentence of Penal Servitude, or have you been dismissed with disgrace from the Navy?	10. 1/6
11. Do you now belong to, or have you ever served in, His Majesty's Army, the Marines, the Militia, the Militia Reserve, the Territorial Force, Royal Navy or Colonial Forces? If so, state which, and if not now serving, state cause of discharge	11. yys naval kadeto
12. Have you stated the whole, if any, of your previous service?	12. 400
13. Have you ever been rejected as unfit for His Majesty's Service? If so, on what grounds?	13. V No
14. (For married men, widawers with children, and soldiers who are the sole support of widawed mether) Do you understand that no Separation Allowance will be issued to you after embarkation during your term of service?	14.
15. Are you prepared to undergo inoculation against smallpox and enteric fever?	15. Yes
by me to the above questions are true, and I am willing an of the Commonwealth of Australia within or beyond the lit	
And I further agree to allot not less than two-fifths three-fifths service for the support of my wife * †	of the pay payable to me from time to time during my

Signature of Person Enlisted. * This clause should be struck out in the case of unmarried men or widowers without children under 18 years of age.
† Two-fifths must be allotted to the wife, and if there are children three-fifths must be allotted.

THE UNIVERSITY. ADELAIDE aug. 6 th 1915 Description of nlistment Age /8 My son Walter H. Chapman L 6/9

Kes my consent I enlist with of

Me anothelia exteditioning forces.

RUNChapman Height D Weight_ Chest Measu Complexion Eyes Hair Religious Der nt any I-HAVE exam of the followi igence; Scrofula beyond defects of visieterate a limited exter ence of cutaneous dise chest; having been n ated to abnormal curv unfit him for t igs are He can : is not healthy; he ha subject to fits I consider him fit for active service. Date Ceswick DAPTAIN Signature of Examining Medical Officer. CERTIFICATE OF COMMANDING OFFICER. I CERTIFY that this Attestation of the above named person is correct, and that the required forms have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to Zushell Coper

Commanding Ja

CAMP COMMANDANI

Date

Place.

deight be feet winches lbs. Thest Measurement 36/38/anches loopelation was a lair leeligious Denomination be feet light acc with a large leeligious Denomination be feet leeligious Denomi		3
leight be feet we inches Veight 86 bbs. Weight 86 bbs. Wacc 412 mg Wacc 412 mg Wes bomplexion Gertificate Of Medical Examination. CERTIFICATE OF Medical Examination; defective intelligence; defects of vision, voice, or hearing; hernia; hæmorrhoids; varicose veins, beyond a limited extent; marked varicocele with unusually pendent testicle; inveterate cutaneous disease; chronic ulcers; traces of corporal punishment, or evidence of having been marked with the letters D. or B.C.; contracted or deformed chest; abnormal curvature of spine; or any other disease or physical defect calculated to unfit him for the duties of a soldier. He can see the required distance with either eye; his heart and lungs are healthy; he has the free use of his joints and limbs; and he declares he is not subject to fits of any description. I consider him fit for active service. Date CERTIFICATE OF COMMANDING OFFICER. I CERTIFY that this Attestation of the above named person is correct, and that the required forms have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to Date Commanding A Commanding A Commanding A	Description of Walter Glar	viscon Chapmann Enlistment
Scrofula; phthisis; syphilis; impaired constitution; defective intelligence; defects of vision, voice, or hearing; hernia; hæmorrhoids; varicose veins, beyond a limited extent; marked varicoccle with unusually pendent testicle; inveterate cutaneous disease; chronic ulcers; traces of corporal punishment, or evidence of having been marked with the letters D. or B.C.; contracted or deformed chest; abnormal curvature of spine; or any other disease or physical defect calculated to unfit him for the duties of a soldier. He can see the required distance with either eye; his heart and lungs are healthy; he has the free use of his joints and limbs; and he declares he is not subject to fits of any description. I consider him fit for active service. Signature of Examining Medical Officer. CERTIFICATE OF COMMANDING OFFICER. I CERTIFY that this Attestation of the above named person is correct, and that the required forms have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to Date Commanding A Commanding A	Height 5 feet 114 inc. Veight 186 lbs.	thes Vio. 16 6/2 6/9
Scrofula; phthisis; syphilis; impaired constitution; defective intelligence; defects of vision, voice, or hearing; hernia; hæmorrhoids; varicose veins, beyond a limited extent; marked varicocele with unusually pendent testicle; inveterate cutaneous disease; chronic ulcers; traces of corporal punishment, or evidence of having been marked with the letters D. or B.C.; contracted or deformed chest; abnormal curvature of spine; or any other disease or physical defect calculated to unfit him for the duties of a soldier. He can see the required distance with either eye; his heart and lungs are healthy; he has the free use of his joints and limbs; and he declares he is not subject to fits of any description. I consider him fit for active service. Date CERTIFICATE OF COMMANDING OFFICER. I CERTIFY that this Attestation of the above named person is correct, and that the required forms have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to Date Commanding Commanding Commanding	CERTIFICATE OF	MEDICAL EXAMINATION.
Signature of Examining Medical Officer. CERTIFICATE OF COMMANDING OFFICER. I CERTIFY that this Attestation of the above named person is correct, and that the required forms have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to Date Commanding Commanding	Scrofula; phthisis; syphilis; defects of vision, voice, or hearing; a limited extent; marked varicoce cutaneous disease; chronic ulcers; having been marked with the lette abnormal curvature of spine; or a unfit him for the duties of a soldie. He can see the required distance the healthy; he has the free use of his subject to fits of any description.	impaired constitution; defective intelligence; hernia; hæmorrhoids; varicose veins, beyond ele with unusually pendent testicle; inveterate traces of corporal punishment, or evidence of ers D. or B.C.; contracted or deformed chest; my other disease or physical defect calculated to er. ance with either eye; his heart and lungs are is joints and limbs; and he declares he is not
I CERTIFY that this Attestation of the above named person is correct, and that the required forms have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to Date Commanding	Adoguis	Signature of Examining Medical Officer.
I CERTIFY that this Attestation of the above named person is correct, and that the required forms have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to Date Commanding	CERTIFICATE (OF COMMANDING OFFICER.
Date Commanding L		
Date	appoint him to	Draushell Cin
PlaceCAMP COMMA	Date	1
	Place	Commanding CAMP COMMAN

OBIOS.EFF Name CHAPMAN. W. H. Unit in which served Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, &c. P.20. FOLIO Storse Storse 15/8/15 L Horse As Private 24.9.15 309.15 SEE EX. CO. 52. 1/10/15 151015 2812-15 Detached. 6.6.16 Mareled or to proceed of M. & Corps, Cadel Sehling. 19.0.0 265 7/2/17 Perham Down of for no 1 Chm Depot 12 2.17. 8 0, 8 had Jon Pte Struck off Strength that machine ten lops Officer Cadet Bu a. J. F. Lest ho 209 you marched out to hot \$ 8/49 4E. 28-2-17 Drafting Depot Rechan 16.2.14. Am.D. Del WK LR 58.

I have examined the above details, and find them correct in every respect.

Drushell aget Major, CAMP COMMANDANT

	-			
	Pag	re 4 (A).	01	1. 41
Statement	of Service of No. 1463	,Name	Chap	eman W. H,
Unit.	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, etc.	Place.	Date.	Remarks.
gk X. H. Ngt	of Rocceding opens vio	Tenut of Se		R. R. 8167
The state of	Fouthampton & Egypt to reen force 9 th Right Horse (ex Berham Downs)		13-9-17	1502 22-974.
*)		725 400 7
1 Group	If Marched Into actach Camp mouscar	b/s/s	27/9/17	19040/9711
a Committee	Ex England,	10/2/1	12/3/12	270 40/9711 3 rd L.H.T. Right
	at Alexandria from	777	24.9.14	3000 H SK LOUT
a - Hoen	and and are	- anwhita	13000	Sma. 10 Ch Light
ALCO E	ib rked at Suez Per H.T. L	19		
entatio		10100		
- Stornach	Mari Marial Trigil	28,7250		
and the desired	to Seline Sustantin	- 36:46		等。第一个
	Letter stire syn			
and the same	Att of the of the			
The same	Stan Francisco	250016		
	regel of or to process			
		12	7 1 1	
		15per		
	THE CALL STREET	Sa Bread		
	Bar Shuck of 20	The state of	-	
	77 9 1 7 m 3 m 2 4 4		6-747	
		Bu		
		E STATE OF		
	The same day	Best		444
	The same of the sa		16.0.17	amen' to
		KAL.	In bear	TODAY.
3MG Bn Pt.	Durlingel 4 ND.	NU	27.619	BRM 4/3/95
				- DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTION OF
				V. Marie

		For Re	eference	Purposes th	his Card	will be kn	own as "Personal Card B."
SURNAME (Print plainty). CHAPMAN	Waster	NAME (In full). Harriso	~	REG. No. 1465	BANK %		MILITARY DISTRICT UNIT. ROAM SCAN
"LANCASHIRE"	SAILED FROM.	193/19.		SEMBARKED A	T.	DATE.	REASON FOR RETURN.
POST AL ADDRESS (Insert with Pencil). Any Change in Address to be notified.	Disposal of Medical B	oard Proceedings.		Disposal of Medic	-		Disposal of Field Conduct Sheet.
Ju.				***************************************	-		DISTRICT
RETURNED TO DU					NEDALS A	DECORA	13,611
Camp Commandant Notified	P.M. Notified						
*Officer Notified	Hd. Qrs. Notified						
*Selection Committee Notified		s to Officers only)					
PARTICULARS REGARDIN							
Date of Discharge							NG PENSION.
State War Council Notified			5-12				to)
Character			Decisio	1			
Reason for Discharge			(Hd. Q	rs. notified in case	of Officers)		
				For Reference Pu	arposes this (ard will be)	nown as " Personal Card B.**
	SAN DATE OF THE PARTY.	A PROPERTY OF STREET	Name of the last		Mark Indian		P.T.o
of me, which resul	ne outpost lited in the (S:ed)L.G.Lawry	tes on the line I we injury. igned)14 y Lt 3rd	he mas k On r 65 T Aus	eturn to pr Chap t.M.G.Sc	o Cam man W. qdn	e by t	June 1918 whilst he horse in front ported to the M.O. Aust M.G. Squadron
5th June 1918 I w kicked him and in		mee.				.Cha.pm	an when my horse
in Camp. Witness:(Signe	(Signed)L.G.Lawry	1)1561	Tpr	H. Dick	enson	oth L. 3rd A	H.Regt on arrival
2nd Witness: morning of 5th Ju lashed out at the the knee, injuring	me 1918 I v	was ridinger of l	ng n	ext to :	1561 1 ked 14	pr H. 165 Tp	es:On the Dickerson. His hors r W.H. Chapman on A.M. G. Sqdn
Witness:(Sign	ned)L.G.Lawn	ry Lt 3r	d A.I	M.G.Sqd	n	on ora	A.M. G. SQQI

			Chapm	en J	N. H.
	Report	Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties, de., during active service, as reported on Army Form B.435, Army Form S. 56, or in other official documents.	Place of Casualty	Date of Casualty	Remarks Taken from Army Form B.213, Army Form A.34, or other official
Date	From whom received	The authority to be quoted in each case.		The state of the s	documents,
Conte	inugal) -	Tun Corps Cadel Tehl Eng	land EEF.	27.1216	PH So75 TRgi 2/63
13.1.17	Non Roll	Embackes overses	10	1000000	20 18/165
100	0 10 0	on H. J. Kingstonian		a 13. 1:17	80 - 2 DOCIN 2 7
18:217	Drafty Dep.	1	Lep Verham	12217	PR 50 DO 8 492 2 293/7
10 7 10	And his not	Mar out to Not Come		17.2.17	PR 119 8213
19.217		far in from other de		17.2.17	PR 119 8213
16.4.17	do	Tor. P.B. N. 154019 M. out. to.	100 to	10.4.17	100
-	A. J. F. leit 209	Street of Strength of			
	1	Not Machine Sun Corps		1000	20. 28.8/-
		Officer Cadel Br.	(A)	6.7.17	11.8.17 133 11.6.
227.17	\$213 Not Com			-	LR 5964
000	The same of the same of	in from AHG London	Downs	16.7.17	
22.117	\$ 217 Not	Mar in from No!	Perham		LR. 5927
	On Downs	Gerham Downs	Downs	21.7.19	
13.9.17 -		In Proceeding ose	Total Control of the		LR 8167 .
	41	Southempton to beg.			Do. 21 = 22 9.19
	Arten Down	Senforce ght. Horse	11	13.9.17	32/8/4
27.9.17	Som Roll	Diem. & H.T. Minneton R.	attera	27.9.17	A. 20288 2219 5/2096
29. 9.17	Set bang	Mar in ex England	Masear	Barrier Control	14. 6849 50. 4019911
27.10.17	11 11 11	Mar out to 16 9. Out Cas	P. " "	20.10.17	14.7003 Do. 4 yearst

Army For	m B. 103.	5	Pleet 25	Desi		. 146
and the state of	III D. 100.	Cacualt	v Form Activ		mental Nu	mber
	Da	giment op Corp	2-0	ma lad	~	
RankC	LH			1	in oth	41
	Surname	ehap		Christian Name//	acus	Harres
Religion	***************************************			Inlistment	NAME OF STREET OF STREET, STRE	
Enlisted (a)	Terms of Serv	vice (a)	Service reckor	s from (a)	
Date of pr	romotion to presen	at rank	Date of	appointment to lar	ice rank	***************************************
	1		()	Qualification (b)		
Extended		Re-engaged		or Corps Trade a		
			()			
Occupation	n,	**************			Sigr	ature of Of
	Report	Record of prometi	ons, reductions, transfers, casualth		Date of	Remark
Date	From whom received	B2is, Army Form A The authority to be	ons, reductions, transfers, exemples acresce, as reported on Asmy For a So, or in other official documen quoted in each case.	Place of Casualty	Casualty	Taken from Ara B. 213, Army Fo or other offi- document
1					1	
			Embarked			,
	1100	1	Disembarke	d - //		DO. 9/47
7.10.17	M.J. Ing Jahr	Marin	1 Det Camp	Maarcan	20.10.17	14.700
10-11-17		70 38d	16-9 Ladon.		7.11. 17	14.7182
24. 11. 17	3 Am Ilga	. Taken o	w str.	-687.	1611.17	24 7440
5.6.18	AT10 3434	Trancemente	¿ Lynovitis	of right 1	ener to	ent car
		fromthe	Rich of	a horse	tan	at 6-6
		ant	no ore che	It blame		Do. 30
				€.6. ₺.	5.6.18	610/19/
5618	P Ami. GS.	To Hos	pital/	10	12.6.18	LH 112
4.6.18	Noset A. The	a Admil	d. Typovita	· Offais	7. 6.18	AR 2881
5-9-18	10	To bair	(if days leas	e) do	5.9.18	LP 65%
600	AAms	14 dams	leader appear	Cain		639 31

	A			Chap	mans	1: H.	1465
		Report	Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, carualries, &c., during active service, as reported on Army Form B.213, Army Form A. 36, or in other official documents. The authority to be queed in each care.	Place of Casualty	Date of Casualty	Remarks Taken from Army Form 8.213, Army Form A.36, or other official documents.	•
	Date	From whom received	The authority to be quoted in each case.		Candality	or other official documents.	The second second
	21.9.18	16.9.7. Sq to.	Mar in colean	Maarcar	20.9.18	H. 12097	1000
		do	Mar out to Cont Camp Ci	D. 00	25918	14. 13177	
	28.9.18	Con. In De pot	Marinez 16. 9. I. Joh	Do.		L.H. 13181	
	1910.18	" "	Max out to Mo G. Turit	. Do.	16.10.18	HH 12491	
		Ah G. I Sqdn	Marchedin	do	16 10-18	1.11.134.88	
	2.11.18	do	Mar out to 3 Amgs	do	30.10.18	1.11.1370	6 3044/18784
	25.11.18	3 Am gs	Refrice & Massest	687	18-11-18		1044/11/4
		Sefail Camp	Marin	Moarcer	31.1.19	F.H. 1539	2
			To Embark HT Lancas	line for	192-19		
	18:2.19	AIF HA now	petum to australia	Caple	18 2 19	* 9	70.
		Moll.	Larner Student	4342 0	71.	1.19	
			The state of the s	1			
	0 4	410 (foult)		(he o n	wello		
N	aust	Ma (Bayet)		you en	oyne	1: 1	
		610+		6	1011	receil	
				jor	0.70	ucanco	
				Contract of the last	1000	1	
			The second secon	The American	The wind	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	1000			1000000	No. of Part of the Lot	The state of the s	
	Contraction	A STATE OF THE STA					

Dupolicale: Original sent to ada. 18. am. London, 10/4/17

1465

Casualty Form - Active Service. Regiment or Corps 9th.Light Horse Regt.A.I.F. 11th.R/fcts. Regimental No. 1465 Rank Trooper Name CHAPMAN W. H. Enlisted (a20/7/15 Terms of Service (a) Service reckons from (a) Date of promotion to present rank.

Date of appointment (Numerical position on present rank.)

Date of appointment (numerical position on present rank.)

Numerical position on profile of N.C.O's. Re-engaged Qualification (b) Extended REPORT 28/12/16 Fld.Ret.45 27/ 2/16 AP4876 6/ 6/16 AL3138 17/ 6/16 AL3410 7/2/16 9th.Regt. Taken on strength do. Marched out to Serapeum
10/6/16 do. To School of Instruction do.
24/6/16 do. Retd.from do. do.
29/7/16 do. 3 days F.P.No.2 for Disobed.of Standing Orders Riding on Metal road 22/7/16 do.

To proceed to England as D.0.5/768 Heliopolis Serapeum D.0.17/250 D.0.18/256 do. 25/7/16 LH223 D.0.20/2699 To proceed to England as Candidate for Commission in Machine Gun Corps Marched out to proceed to Mach.Gun Corps Cadet School England 25/11/16 D.A.G. E.E.F. 25/11/16 24/1/86 30/12/16 9th.Regt. do. 27/12/16 LH2075 School, England D.0.2/63 1/1/17 42nd .Div. 1/1/17 D17695 · Base Dep. Proceeding to England Nom.Roll Embarked Overseas on H.T. "Kingstonian" 13/1/17 Nom.Roll D.0.3/265 Alexandria .13/1/17 LP742

REPORT		Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties, &c., during active service, as	The second	TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	taken from A	marks	
Date	From whom received	reported on Army Ferm B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or in other official documents. The authority to be quoted in each case.		Date	taken from Army Form B. 213. Army Form A. 36, or other official documents.		
5.17	217 HE List 173	Reported to 1 mg Capo officers Cadel Bu	Bisley England	1.5.17	LP 1489		
				TO S			
		The second					

xxxx 4780

MAS.

5th March, 1924.



Dear Sir,

I have to acknowledge receipt of your communication of the 26th February, and to thank you for the present address of your son, ex-No. 1465 Private W.H. Chapman, 3rd Light Horse Machine Gun Squadron.

Arrangements are being made for the war medals to which your son is entitled, to be forwarded to him at Solomon Islands.

Yours faithfully,

Mr. R.W.Chapman, 23 High Street, FURNSIDE. S.AUS. Officer i/d Base Records.

ATH MIL

AUSTRALIAN MILITARY FORCES.

4th Military Forces.

LG

Keswick Earracks, ADFLAIDE.

Officer_in Charge. Base Records, Victoria Parracks, MELPOURNE.

CONFIDENTIAL

The undermentioned soldier has been handed his Discharge. herewith:

AF.536, D2, D1, Dental Form X, Card "B", Med.Reports (2).

Declaration.

No. 1465. | Rank. Pte. Name. CHAPMAN, Walter Harrison.

Unit. 3rd M.G. Sqdn.

Date of Attestation. 23/7/15,

Date of Embarkation. 27/10/15,

Dute of Disembarkation. 26/3/19, Ex. "LANCASHIRE",

Passon for Discharge MEDICALLY UNFIT (NOT Date of Discharge 27/6/19.

Total Service. 3 years, 340 days.

Service Abroad. 3 years, 151 days.

Account Adjusted in Part.

JUL 9 1979

Staff Officer Infalled a - Rtd. Soldiers, 4th MILITARY DISTRICT.

DEPARTMENT OF REPATRIATION.

JM/TSH R.89771

URGENT TELEGRAM

BESERROS

MELBOURNE

BEC. 95

WALTER

POWARD COMPLERITIAL REPORT MARRISON CHAMAN

FOURTEEN

SIXTYFIVE DIGHT

HORSE

REPATRIATION

4.5.20.

J. Muller.

RECORDS

CONFIRMATION.

An urgent telegram in the above terms was forwarded to you this day.

CONFIDENTIAL - DEPARTMENTAL PURPOSES ONLY.

5th May 1920.

Deputy Comptroller, Department of Repatriation, SYDNEY, N.S.W.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your telegram dated 4th May (received to-day, particulars as requested are appended hereunder:-

ex No. 1465 Pte. W. H. CHAPMAN, 3rd Machine-Gun Squadron.

5/8/15 Enlisted.
27/10/15 Left Australia.
28/12/15 Taken on strength of 9th L.H.R.
25/7/16 Awarded 3 days F.P. No. 2 for disobeying standing orders riding on Metal Road.
27/12/16 Marched out from 9th L.H.R. to proceed to Machine Gun Corps Cadet 27/12/16 Marched out from 9th L.H.R. to proceed to Machine Gun Cor School, England.

13/9/17 Proceeded overseas to Egypt to reinforce 9th L.H.

16/11/17 Taken on strength 3rd A.M.G.Sqdn.

12/6/18 To hospital (synovitis -caused from the kick of a horse)

Granted 14 days leave from 5/9/18

16/10/18 Marched out to Machine-Gun Unit.

19/2/19 Embarked per "Lancashire" for Australia

19/3/19 Disembarked 4th M.D.

27/6/19 Disembarked from A.L.E. (M.H.)

27/6/19 Discharged from A.I.F. (M.U).

Yours faithfully,

Officer 1/c Bas

(t)

AUSTRALIAN



A.G. 42 370 13,611

MILITARY FORCES.

4TH MILITARY DISTRICT.

TELEPHONE NUMBERS.

DISTRICT HEADQUARTERS:
ALL OFFICES C 5820
S.O.O C 1366
D.P.M. C 6890
NO. 15, TORRENS PARK C 3018

KESWICK. 31/3/19. WHEN REPLYING PLEASE QUOTE REFERENCE NO

To the S.O.I.&.R.S. HEADQUARTERS.

I, No. 1465 Tpr. CHAPMAN. W.H. 3rd Bde.

G.S. a patient in Ward 17 No. 7 A.C.H. do hereby make application to be treated privately by my own Poctor. And in connection with such treatment I declare that

- (a). I assume all responsibility
- (b). I absolve the Defence Department from any expense in connection with my case.
- (c). I will furnish to S.O.I.&.R.S. Headquarters 4th M.T. a weekly report as to my progress.

W. O. Chapman Trooper.

Transferred to AUSTRALIAN IMPERIAL FORCE. No. 1465 Name CHAPMAN W.H. 3 L. H Mg. Sydn. Unit Casualty Platy to Sust por H. F. Lancachini unbacked 19.2:19. Och leave 4 Lancashere Lest 27 Form / Steonlynd DATE PURPORT. EB 24 1918 N. P. In Astrono returning tone contrains, Form 27619 Discharged 4 M.D. ON WAR HISTORY INDEX & 1914/1915 Star Issued B.R.M. 43/1229/24/383 86 2 1 MAR 1924 Registered Post No.